



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9787/2024**

GAYA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

1. Notice issued.
2. Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.
3. On petitioner taking steps, let service be effected upon respondents no. 2-4 through all prescribed modes, returnable on 20.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/as