



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9787/2024**

GAYA PRASADPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr.
Aditya Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

2. Re-notify on 19 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any