



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9787/2024**

GAYA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal,
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Mr.
Kunal Dixit and Mr. Prince
Balyan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. A request for adjournment is circulated by the petitioner in person.
2. At request, list on 05th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/ssc/P/VS