



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9787/2024**

GAYA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Niles Goyal, Mr.
Rahul Bansal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

As it is now 12.40 pm and the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 5
August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/yg