



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010416692024

+ **W.P.(C) 9787/2024**

GAYA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Niles Goyal, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. This case deals with pay fixation.
2. Rule DB.
3. List in the first ten matters in the Regular List in the week commencing from 12 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/aky